Accumulated other comprehensive loss (455) (455)

Total stockholders� equity 7,058 15,732

Total capitalization $ 7,058 $ 15,732

4

Edgar Filing: MAJESCO ENTERTAINMENT CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of July 31, 2009, was approximately $7.1 million, or $0.24 per share of common stock.
Net tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which
is total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.
After giving effect to the sale by us of the 6,420,000 shares of common stock offered in this offering, at a public
offering price of $1.50 per share and after deducting the placement agent�s fees and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, our net tangible book value as of July 31, 2009, would have been approximately $15.9 million, or
$0.44 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.20 per share
to our existing stockholders and an immediate and substantial dilution of $1.06 per share to new investors. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offfering price per share $ 1.50
Net tangible book value per share as of July 31, 2009 $ 0.24
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.20
Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.44
Dilution per share to new investors $ 1.06

As of July 31, 2009, there were 29,348,429 shares of common stock outstanding, which does not include:

� 2,058,808 non-vested shares of restricted stock granted to employees and directors.

The foregoing table does not take into account further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of
outstanding options and warrants having a per share exercise price less than the per share offering price to the public
in this offering.

� 1,357,777 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding as of July 31, 2009, at a
weighted average exercise price of $5.60 per share.